





## Programs & Services Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council

#### Wednesday, April 21, 2021

#### 7:00 PM

The Programs & Services Committee will hold this meeting as a Zoom Meeting on Wednesday, April 21, 2021 starting at 7:00 pm. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82189800681</u> or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the Meeting ID 821 8980 0681.

**Items Scheduled for Discussion:** 

#### **Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees**

 #156-20
 Request for comparison of dog license fines

 COUNCILOR ALBRIGHT requesting a comparison of Newton's fine for failure to license a dog to other communities. In addition, requesting an increase in the fine for failure to license a dog.

 Programs and Services Held 7-0 on 06/24/2020

### **Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees**

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <u>jfairley@newtonma.gov</u> or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

# #184-20 Request to authorize the use of remote participation in Council meetings COUNCILOR ALBRIGHT requesting to authorize the use of remote participation for City Council meetings. Programs and Services Held 8-0 on 1/20/21

**Chair's Note:** The Chair will provide an update on the search for a new City Clerk/Clerk of the Council. No vote is expected, and the Chair will entertain a motion to hold.

**#137-21 Public Meeting with City Clerk/Clerk for the Council candidates** <u>CITY CLERK PRELIMINARY SCREENING COMMITTEE</u> submitting recommended candidates for the City Clerk/Clerk of the Council position for review by the Programs & Services Committee and recommendation to the City Council.

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh Krintzman, Chair